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Thomas V Ouseph CPA, EA
2644 E. Dempster st. Suite 110, Park Ridge, IL 60068

Ph: 224 622 9978 | Fax: 847 376 8260

Registration 

Accounting & Taxation for 
Corporation /LLC/Partnerships

Income Tax & Sales Tax 

Prepare and Execute 
Property Deeds for 

Ownership Transfers

Notary Public Investment 
Consulting

Appointment, Visit: 
MyDentistToday.com

FAMILY FAMILY 
DENTALDENTAL  
PRACTICEPRACTICE

9709 N. Milwaukee Ave., 
Glenview, IL 60025
Ph: 847 581 1418

552 S Washington St., S#101
Naperville IL 60540

Phone: 630 999 1976

DR. SUSAN EDUKUTHARAYIL B.D.S, D.D.S
DR. SUSMITHA EDUKUTHARAYIL DMD

GENERAL 
DENTISTRY 

COSMETIC DENTISTRY
IMPLANT | GUM SURGERY

ORTHODONTIC 
TREATMENT

Children 
Welcome

Invisalign 
and Braces

IN Glenview & Naperville

Red Color Dates Indicate US Holidays Green Color Dates Indicate CANADA Holidays |Blue Color Dates Indicate Indian Holidays and officially approved Kerala Holidays

2025

WE OFFER
FREE ATM AND FULL SERVICE
YOU WILL RECEIVE A 
PERCENTAGE OF THE REVENUE 
THAT THE ATM GENERATES MONTHLY

	 CONTACT
	 PHONE: 630 915 0670
	 Email: perfectatm123@gmail.com

PERFECT 
ATM SERVICE

USA USA

CANADA

INDIA

INDIA

January 01 Wed. � New Year’s Day
January 20 Mon. � Birthday of Martin 
� Luther King, Junior
January 20 Mon.�  Inauguration Day

February 17 Mon.� Washington’s 
� Birthday

January 1, Wed.� New Year’s Day

Jan 1 Wed	�  New Year’s Day
Jan 2 Thu	�  Mannam Jayanti
Jan 6 Mon	�  Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti
Jan 12 Sun	� Swami Vivekananda Jayanti
Jan 14 Tue	�  Makara Sankranti
Jan 14 Tue	�  Pongal
Jan 14 Tue	�  Hazrat Ali Jayanti
Jan 26 Sun � Republic Day

Feb 3 Mon.� Vasant Panchami
Feb 12 Wed.� Guru Ravidas Jayanti
Feb 19 Wed.� Shivaji Jayanti
Feb 23 Sun.� Maharishi Dayan and 
� Saraswati Jayanti
Feb 26 Wed.� Maha Shivaratri

FOR ALL YOUR
PRINT & DESIGN 
Solutions

aplqÀ-¯w � P-\phcn
I¨-h-Sw: 	1. 9.39þ11.23,  

2. 9.35þ11.19,  
6. 9.19-þ11.00,  
15. 8.44-þ10.28, 

	 19. 8.28-þ10.12,  
20. 8.24þ10.00,

	 31. 9.00þ9.25.

aplqÀ-¯w � s^{_phcn
tNmdqWv: 	 25. 11.50þ1.20 
\ma-I-cWw: 	 7. 12.29þ2.00  

9. 12.21-þ2.00 
	 10. 12.17þ2.00
Krl-{]-thiw: 	 13. 12.08þ2.11 
\qX-\-kw-cw`w: 2. 8.15-þ9.18  

3. 8.11þ9.14 
	 7. 7.13þ8.57 
	 10. 7.00þ8.44  

17. 11.50þ1.50

Please call
JOSE CHENNIKKARA

Ph: 773 842 9149

tem-I-sa¼m-Sp-apÅ 
Gähpw ]pXn-b 
hmÀ-¯IÄ
A-dn-bp-¶-Xn\pw 
ho-¡ven 
Cu t]-¸-dn\pw
k-µÀ-in-¡p-I....

hm-N-Iw.tImw
VACHAKAM.COM

visit: www.vachakam.com

V A C H A K A M



www.vachakam.com|news@vachakam.com|vachakamonline@gmail.com| Phone: 1 773 888 2242 Whatsapp: 1 773 888 2243hnti-j Zn-h-k-§Ä hnti-j Zn-h-k-§Ä

V   A   C   H  A K A M

RELIABLE TAX & ACCOUNTING INC.

tomvo99@comcast.net | www.CPATaxFiling.com

Thomas V Ouseph CPA, EA
2644 E. Dempster st. Suite 110, Park Ridge, IL 60068

Ph: 224 622 9978 | Fax: 847 376 8260

Registration 

Accounting & Taxation for 
Corporation /LLC/Partnerships

Income Tax & Sales Tax 

Prepare and Execute 
Property Deeds for 

Ownership Transfers

Notary Public Investment 
Consulting

Appointment, Visit: 
MyDentistToday.com

FAMILY FAMILY 
DENTALDENTAL  
PRACTICEPRACTICE

9709 N. Milwaukee Ave., 
Glenview, IL 60025
Ph: 847 581 1418

552 S Washington St., S#101
Naperville IL 60540

Phone: 630 999 1976

DR. SUSAN EDUKUTHARAYIL B.D.S, D.D.S
DR. SUSMITHA EDUKUTHARAYIL DMD

GENERAL 
DENTISTRY 

COSMETIC DENTISTRY
IMPLANT | GUM SURGERY

ORTHODONTIC 
TREATMENT

Children 
Welcome

Invisalign 
and Braces

IN Glenview & Naperville

Red Color Dates Indicate US Holidays Green Color Dates Indicate CANADA Holidays |Blue Color Dates Indicate Indian Holidays and officially approved Kerala Holidays

2025

WE OFFER
FREE ATM AND FULL SERVICE
YOU WILL RECEIVE A 
PERCENTAGE OF THE REVENUE 
THAT THE ATM GENERATES MONTHLY

	 CONTACT
	 PHONE: 630 915 0670
	 Email: perfectatm123@gmail.com

PERFECT 
ATM SERVICE

CANADAINDIA

INDIA

April 18, Friday� Good Friday
April 21, Monday� Easter Monday

Mar 14 Friday� Holi
Mar 14 Friday� Dolyatra
Mar 28 Friday� Jamat Ul-Vida 
� (Tentative Date)
Mar 30 Sunday� Chaitra Sukhladi
Mar 30 Sunday� Ugadi
Mar 30 Sunday� Gudi Padwa
Mar 31 Monday� Ramzan Id/Eid-ul-Fitar 
� (Tentative Date)

Apr 6 Sunday� Rama Navami
Apr 10 Thursday� Mahavir Jayanti
Apr 13 Sunday� Vaisakhi
Apr 14 Monday� Mesadi
Apr 14 Monday� Dr Ambedkar Jayanti
Apr 14 Monday� Vishu
Apr 18 Friday� Good Friday
Apr 20 Sunday� Easter Day
Apr 29 Tue� Maharshi Parasuram Jayanti

aplqÀ-¯w � amÀ¨v
hnhm-lw:	 15. 10.06þ12.09,  

16. 10.02þ12.05,
	 24. 10.22þ11.34. 
tNmdqWv:	 1. 11.36þ12.56, 9. 

10.50þ11.30, 
	 10. 10.46þ11.26,  

30. 9.13þ10.18. 
\ma-I-cWw:	 9. 10.50þ11.41,  

10. 10.46þ12.49,  
14. 10.10þ12.13, 

	 30. 9.13þ10.18.

aplqÀ-¯w G-{]nÂ
hnhmlw:	 26. 7.19þ8.29. 
tNmdqWv:	 25. 8.53-þ9.26,  

26. 7.49þ8.29. 
\ma-I-cWw:	 3. 10.28-þ10.54.
Krl{]-thiw: 	 2. 8.55-þ10.58,  

3. 10.28þ10.54,  
14. 10.42þ12.23,  
30. 7.03þ9.06.

I¨-hSw: 	 2. 8.55-þ10.58,  
24. 7.27þ9.30.

CHENNIKKARA
PRINTERS

FOR ALL YOUR
PRINT & DESIGN 
Solutions

Please call
JOSE CHENNIKKARA

Ph: 773 842 9149

t^kv_p¡nÂ hmÀ¯IÄ 
Adnbm³ t]Pv sse¡v sN¿pI 

Facebook en¦v :
https://www.facebook.com/vachakam/

hmNIw \yqkv hm«vkvB¸v {Kq¸nÂ ]¦mfnbmIphm³

visit: www.vachakam.com

V A C H A K A M

*https://chat.whatsapp.com/HlktrCA5OxoCV0hAJV20EV*

hmÀ¯IÄ 
thK¯nÂ 
Adnbm³
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WE OFFER
FREE ATM AND FULL SERVICE
YOU WILL RECEIVE A 
PERCENTAGE OF THE REVENUE 
THAT THE ATM GENERATES MONTHLY

	 CONTACT
	 PHONE: 630 915 0670
	 Email: perfectatm123@gmail.com

PERFECT 
ATM SERVICE

USA USA

CANADA

INDIA
INDIA

May 26 Mon.� Memorial Day June 19 Thu.� Juneteenth National 
� Independence Day

May 19, Mon.� Victoria Day

May 1  Thu	�  May Day
May 8  Thu	�  Guru Rabindranath Jayanti
May 12  Mon � Buddha Purnima
May 29  Thu � Maharana Pratap Jayanti

Jun 7 Sat� Bakrid / Eid al Adha
Jun 11 Wed� Sant Guru Kabir Jayanti
Jun 12 Thu� Guru Hargobind Ji's Birthday
Jun 27 Fri� Ratha Yathra

temIsa§papÅ 
Gähpw ]pXnb 
hmÀ¯IÄ 
\n§fpsS kz´w 
amXr `mjbmb  
aebmf¯nÂ 
hmbn¡phm³ 

t^kv_p¡nÂ hmÀ¯IÄ 
Adnbm³ t]Pv sse¡v sN¿pI 

Facebook en¦v :
https://www.facebook.com/vachakam/

hmÀ¯IÄ thK¯nÂ Adnbm³...
hmNIw \yqkv hm«vkvB¸v {Kq¸nÂ ]¦mfnbmIphm³

IqSmsX aebmfw, Xangv, lnµn kn\nam hntij§fpw 
semt¡j³ hmÀ¯Ifpw, tkmjyÂ aoUnb, kvt]mÀ-Svkv 
hmÀ¯Ifpw H¸w Atacn¡bnsebpw tIcf¯nsebpw 

Gähpw ]pXnb hmÀ¯Ifpw...kµÀin¡q...

visit: www.vachakam.com

V A C H A K A M

www.vachakam.com C¶pXs¶ kµÀin¡q...

*https://chat.whatsapp.com/HlktrCA5OxoCV0hAJV20EV*

aplqÀ-¯w � sabv
hnhmlw:	 6. 8.43-þ10.54,  

23. 8.32þ9.47, 
	 24. 7.32þ8.21.
tNmdqWv: 	 3. 8.10-þ8.54,  

9. 6.28þ7.00, 
	 10. 7.40þ8.27,  

14. 6.10þ6.50;  
7.33-þ8.13. 

Krl{]-thiw:	 9. 8.49þ10.42. 
I¨-hSw:	 8. 12.54-þ2.50,  

14. 8.13þ10.24, 
	 28. 7.17-þ9.28.

aplqÀ-¯w � Pq¬
hnhmlw:	 2. 6.56-þ9.07,  

8. 6.33þ8.44. 
hnZym-cw`w:	 8. 6.33þ8.44,  

27. 6.09þ7.22. 
Krl{]-thiw:	 6. 8.37-þ8.52,  

7. 7.00þ7.24.

FOR ALL YOUR
PRINT & DESIGN 
Solutions

Please call
JOSE CHENNIKKARA

Ph: 773 842 9149
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WE OFFER
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aplqÀ-¯w � Pqsse
tNmdqWv:	 1. 8.53-þ9.22,  

2. 7.50þ9.18, 
	 5. 7.40-þ9.07,  

7. 7.40-þ9.00, 
	 13. 7.10-þ8.36. 
I¨-hSw:	 2. 6.10-þ7.10,  

7. 11.00þ1.00,  
11. 10.46þ12.46, 

	 13. 10.38þ12.38,  
16. 12.26þ2.31, 

	 17. 10.26þ12.23,  
21. 10.07þ12.00,

	 31. 11.28þ1.33. 

aplqÀ-¯w � Hm-K-kväv
\ma-I-cWw:	 21. 12.08-þ12.54. 
\qX-\-kw-cw`w:	 3. 11.16-þ1.21,  

10. 10.47þ12.52, 
	 13. 12.05þ12.42,
	 14. 10.33þ12.33,  

20. 12.12þ2.23, 
	 21. 10.25þ12.08,  

25. 9.47þ11.52,  
28. 10.24þ11.41,  
29. 9.32þ11.37. 

USA

CANADA

INDIA

July 04 Fri.� Independence Day

July 1, Tue.� Canada Day

Jul 6 Sun.� Muharram/Ashura 
� (Tentative Date)

CANADA

INDIA
August 4, Mon.� Civic Holiday

Aug 9 Sat � Raksha Bandhan
Aug 15 Fri.� Independence Day
Aug 16 Sat.� Janmashtami
Aug 27 Wed.� Ganesh Chaturthi
� Vinayaka Chaturthi

Please call
JOSE CHENNIKKARA

Ph: 773 842 9149

FOR ALL YOUR
PRINT & DESIGN 
Solutions

tem-I-sa-¼m-Sp-ap-Å tem-I-sa-¼m-Sp-ap-Å 
G-ähpw ]pXn-b G-ähpw ]pXn-b 

hmÀ-¯-IÄ hmÀ-¯-IÄ 
\n-§-fp-sS \n-§-fp-sS 

hn-cÂ-¯p-¼nÂhn-cÂ-¯p-¼nÂ

V  A  C  H A K A M
Online News Portal and NewsPaper for Malayalees Worldwide 

Visit: www.vachakam.com
 Email: news@vachakam.com
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WE OFFER
FREE ATM AND FULL SERVICE
YOU WILL RECEIVE A 
PERCENTAGE OF THE REVENUE 
THAT THE ATM GENERATES MONTHLY

	 CONTACT
	 PHONE: 630 915 0670
	 Email: perfectatm123@gmail.com

PERFECT 
ATM SERVICE

USA USA

CANADA CANADA

INDIA

INDIA

September 01 Monday� Labor Day October 13 Monday,� Columbus Day

September 1, Mon.� Labour Day
September 30, Tue.� National Day for 
� Truth and Reconciliation

October 13, Monday� Thanksgiving

Oct 1 Wednesday� Maha Navami
Oct 2 Thursday� Gandhi Jayanti
Oct 2 Thursday� Dussehra
Oct 7 Tuesday� Valmiki Jayanti
Oct 10 Friday � Karaka Chaturthi 
� (Karva Chauth)
Oct 20 Monday� Naraka Chaturdasi
Oct 20 Monday� Diwali/Deepavali
Oct 22 Wednesday� Govardhan Puja
Oct 23 Thursday� Bhai Duj
Oct 28 Tuesday� Chhat Puja (Pratihar 
� Sashthi/Surya Sashthi)

Sep 2 Tue	�  Ramdev Jayanti
Sep 4 Thu	�  First Onam
Sep 5 Fri	�  Thiruvonam
Sep 5 Fri	�  Eid e Milad
Sep 7 Sun	� Sree Narayana Guru Jayanti
Sep 21 Sun	 � Narayana Guru Samadhi
Sep 29 Mon� Maha Saptami
Sep 30 Tue� Maha Ashtami

aplqÀ-¯w � sk-]v-äw-_À
hnhmlw:	 2. 9.16-þ11.21  

11.21þ1.30 
	 4. 11.26þ1.24.
\ma-I-c-Ww: 	 4. 11.26-þ1.24,  

5. 11.09þ1.20.
I¨-hSw:	 4. 10.23-þ11.13,  

5. 9.04þ11.09, 
	 7. 12.44þ1.12,  

11. 12.56þ1.58, 
	 14. 8.48þ10.33, 
	 17. 8.21þ10.32,  

24. 9.54þ12.05.

aplqÀ-¯w � H-tÎm_À
I¨-h-Sw:	 2. 6.13-þ7.13,  

5. 6.17þ7.05, 
	 15. 10.42þ11.59, 
	 22. 8.08þ10.19,  

31. 10.03þ11.43.
\qX-\-kw-cw`w:	 3. 6.13-þ7.00,  

8. 9.00þ11.00, 
	 19. 8.21þ10.32,  

24. 8.00þ10.11.

G-ä-hpw 
]p-Xn-b hmÀ-¯-IÄ 
hm-Sv-km-¸v h-gn e-`n-¡m³

https://chat.whatsapp.com/HlktrCA5OxoCV0hAJV20EVhttps://chat.whatsapp.com/HlktrCA5OxoCV0hAJV20EV

tem-I-sa¼m-Sp-apÅ 
Gähpw ]pXn-b 
hmÀ-¯IÄ
A-dn-bp-¶-Xn\pw 
ho-¡ven 
Cu t]-¸-dn\pw
k-µÀ-in-¡p-I....

hm-N-Iw.tImw
VACHAKAM.COM

visit: www.vachakam.com

V A C H A K A M
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WE OFFER
FREE ATM AND FULL SERVICE
YOU WILL RECEIVE A 
PERCENTAGE OF THE REVENUE 
THAT THE ATM GENERATES MONTHLY

	 CONTACT
	 PHONE: 630 915 0670
	 Email: perfectatm123@gmail.com

PERFECT 
ATM SERVICE

USA USA

CANADA
CANADA

INDIA
INDIA

November 11 Tue.� Veterans Day
November 27 Thu.  � Thanksgiving Day

December 25 Thu.� Christmas Day

November 11, Tue. � Remembrance \Day
December 25, Thu. � Christmas Day

December 25, Thu.� Christmas Day
December 26, Fri.� Boxing Day

Nov 5 Wed. � Guru Nanak Jayanti
Nov 5 Wed	�  Karthika Purnima
Nov 24 Mon. � Guru Tegh Bahadur’s 
� Martyrdom Day

Dec 25 Thu	� Christmas Day
Dec 27 Sat	�  Guru Gobind Singh Jayanti
Dec 31 Wed � New Year’s Eve

aplqÀ-¯w � \-hw_À
\qX-\-kw-cw`w:	 3. 10.03-þ11.43,  

7. 9.15-þ11.23,  
16. 8.40þ10.40,  
21. 8.21þ10.29, 

	 27. 8.00þ10.04.
I¨-hSw: 	 5. 9.18-þ9.40,  

10. 9.07þ11.15, 
	 17. 8.32þ10.40,  

26. 8.00þ10.00,
	 30. 7.41þ9.49.

aplqÀ-¯w � Un-kw_À
I¨-h-Sw:	 1. 7.37-þ9.41,  

7. 7.14þ7.51, 
	 22. 8.22-þ10.18,  

26. 8.06þ-9.00.
\qX-\-kw-cw`w:	 5. 7.21-þ9.29,  

12. 9.00þ11.00,
	 25. 8.10þ10.06, 

29.9.03þ9.53.

t^kv_p¡nÂ hmÀ¯IÄ 
Adnbm³ t]Pv sse¡v sN¿pI 

Facebook en¦v :
https://www.facebook.com/vachakam/

hmÀ¯IÄ thK¯nÂ Adnbm³...
hmNIw \yqkv hm«vkvB¸v {Kq¸nÂ ]¦mfnbmIphm³
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semt¡j³ hmÀ¯Ifpw, tkmjyÂ aoUnb, kvt]mÀ-Svkv 
hmÀ¯Ifpw H¸w Atacn¡bnsebpw tIcf¯nsebpw 

Gähpw ]pXnb hmÀ¯Ifpw...kµÀin¡q...
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temIsa§papÅ Gähpw 
]pXnb hmÀ¯IÄ 
\n§fpsS kz´w 
amXr `mjbmb  
aebmf¯nÂ 
hmbn¡phm³ Please call

JOSE CHENNIKKARA

Ph: 773 842 9149

FOR ALL YOUR
PRINT & DESIGN 
Solutions
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